
02/21/17 Rev. 02.01.2021                          Page 1 of 1 

 
 

Attachment A 
AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICE  

   
CONTRACT NUMBER / 
CONTRACT NAME:    

211-037  Telecommunications Services  

CITY REPRESENTATIVE/ 
DEPARTMENT:  

 Mike Sturm, Director, Integrated Technology  

CONTRACTOR:    CenturyLink Sales Solutions, Inc.   

CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE:    September 2, 2011  COUNCIL RES. NO:  2011-94R  

THIS AUTHORIZATION DATE:  July 6, 2021  AUTHORIZATION NO.:    1  

  
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES:  

 
This contract established in 2011 for telecommunications services is hereby renewed for an additional and final 
one-year term pursuant to Article 12 of the Agreement.  The contract term is extended for the period August 2, 
2021 thru August 1, 2022 for the annual amount not to exceed $125,000.  Parties agree to be bound by the terms 
of the Agreement.   

  
Original Contract Amount:  10-year term NTE  1,250,000  
Previous Increases/Decreases in Contact Amount:    0  

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:  10-year term NTE 1,250,000  
This Increase in Contract Amount:  11th year extension NTE  125,000  
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  Not to Exceed  1,375,000  

 
 

 
CONTRACTOR: CenturyLink Sales Solutions, Inc. 
 
       
Signature Date 
 
   
Print Full Name / Title (if not in individual capacity)  
 

CITY: 
 
    
Signature Date 
 
Bert Lumbreras, City Manager  
Print Name / Title 
 
 
 
 
 

City Department Use Only Below This Line (PM, POC, etc.).  
Account Number(s):  Amount  Date  

#  $     

 


